
HIGH COURT OF DELHI

It is hereby informed that the viva voce of the following candidates in relation to
Delhi Higher Judicial Service Examination-2024 will be held on 19.07.2025 at Delhi

High Court as per the following schedule:
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Note: The candidates may download the admit cards for viva voce &om the website

of this Court from 14.07.2025 (05:00 PM onwards).

SCHEDULE OF vrvA VOCE OF

DELHI HIGHER JUDICIAL SERVICE EXAMHqATION-2024

NOTICE

DATE: 07.07.2025

Date of 1 Reporting
Viva Voce I Time

Roll No.

IMains)
022
025
030
033
034
043
047
048
054
061

066
073
075
078
080
087
105
113

119
127

Name

POONAM SHARMA KHUSHDIL
AKBAR SIDDIQUE

TAVLEEN KAUR MOHI
VERENDER NEGI

SALIL MAHESHWARI
19.07.2025 1 lo:oo A.M.RAVIKANT BHARDWAJ

BHARAT D AGAR
SUNIL CHOUDHARY

A
MAYANK MAKHIJA

HONEY
SONAL GUPTA

SAKSHI SEJWAL
ANKUR GUPTA

T ARC}LANA
19.07.2025 1 12:30P.M.MANVI KAKKAR

KULJEEVAN SDHARTH
CHANDER KIRTI NEGI
SATYENDER KUMAR

SHEENA CHOPRA

4

(Arun Bhardwaj)
Registrar General


